

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLVIII Aizawl, Thursday 3.10.2019 Asvina 11, S.E. 1941, Issue No. 640

NOTIFICATION

No. B. 13016/61/2018-SWD, **the 30th September, 2019**. In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute The State Level Assessment, Certification and Monitoring Committee to over look all matters relating to Assessment and Certification Camp for Persons with Disabilities with immediate effect until further order:

Chairman : Hon'ble Minister, Social Welfare Department

Member Secretary : Secretary, Social Welfare Department

Members : Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department

Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities
Director, Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs
Director, Women & Child Development.
Director, Health Services, H&FW

Director, Hospital & Medical Education, H&FW Director, Zoram Medical College, Falkawn Mission Director, National Health Mission Medical Superintendent, Civil Hospital, H&FW

Medical Superintendent, Referral Hospital, Falkawn, H&FW

State Nodal Officer, (Mental Health, etc.) H&FW

Nodal Officer, Disability Affairs, Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs

State Coordinator, UDID, Social Welfare Department.

Zoramthangi Hauhnar, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Social Welfare Department.